Suzhou LinkedGo Transfer System Co.,Ltd.
苏州领科工业技术有限公司
MLTU2 Lifting & Transfer Unit
Instruction & Maintenance Manual
  MLTU2 三位置顶升横移单元安装使用维护手册
UTS2 | 三位置顶升横移单元 MLTU2
2
1、The three position lateral conveying lifting unit is used to transport the workpiece tray from the longitudinal conveying

等）
C
Model Description 型号说明
Model MLTU2-30-Bwp160-Lwp160-RG0-LP3-RM-TF-Vn18-ML30-NORD-120W-380V-50Hz 3HP-C0, representing a
tray width of 160mm, tray length of 160mm, without transition wheels, with 3 lifting positions, workpiece structure, using
FESTO cylinder, running speed of 18, load of 30kg, motor brand NORD, power of 120W, voltage of 380V, frequency of
50Hz, phase of 3, constant speed motor.
型号 MLTU2-30-Bwp160-Lwp160-RG0-LP3-RM-TF-Vn18-ML30-NORD-120W-380V-50Hz-3HP-C0，表示托盘宽度
160mm，托盘长度 160mm，不带过渡轮，有 3 个升降位置，加工件结构，使用 FESTO 气缸，运行速度 18，
负载 30kg，电机品牌为 NORD,功率为 120W,电压为 380V，频率为 50Hz，相位为 3 的定速电机。
例:MLTU2-30-Bwp160-Lwp160-RG0-LP3-RM-TF-Vn18-ML30-MBNORD-120W-380V-50Hz-3HP-C0
产
品
特
征
安
装
步
骤
维
护
保
养
UTS2 | 三位置顶升横移单元 MLTU2
4
Note: The figure shows the installation
position of motor L011A.
注：图为电机 L011A 的安装位置。
A Install the body profile as shown in the following figure.
A 按下图所示，安装底板。
B Assemble the lifting plate as shown in the following figure and secure it to the bottom plate.
B 按下图所示，组装提升板，并将其固定到底板上。
安装步骤 Installation steps
 产
品
特
征
安
装
步
骤
维
护
保
养
底板
垫高块
直线轴承
10-M8-45 船型螺母
M8x65 圆柱头螺钉
M4x14 圆柱头螺钉
M6x20 圆柱头螺钉
M6 六角螺母
M8x25 内六角
圆柱头螺钉
M5x35 内六角
圆柱头螺钉
导向轴
UTS2 | 三位置顶升横移单元 MLTU2
5
C Installing the cylinder.
C 安装气缸。
D Install the upper lifting plate.
D 安装上顶升板。
产
品